RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE NORTH ORANGE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT



Resolution No. 20/21-19, Teacher Appreciation Week

WHEREAS, an accessible, effective system of public education is essential to our democratic system of government; and

WHEREAS, the quality of public education is dependent upon the skill, dedication, and commitment of the people who teach; and

WHEREAS, the people of the state of California receive many direct benefits from their system of public higher education, particularly the community colleges; and

WHEREAS, the North Orange County Community College District is known for offering high quality education, focused on student learning and success; and

WHEREAS, faculty of Cypress College, Fullerton College, and North Orange Continuing Education make a significant impact on the experience of students attending these institutions; and

WHEREAS, it is important that the contributions of faculty members to their students, their colleges and learning centers, and to the people in the community who benefit from their endeavors be acknowledged; now,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of the North Orange County Community College District does hereby declare the week of May 3-7, 2021, be observed as Teacher Appreciation Week and urges all members of our community to acknowledge the important work of our teachers.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Governing Board of the North Orange Community College District, this 27th day of April 2021, by the following vote:

AYES: Ryan Bent, Stephen T. Blount, Jeffrey P. Brown, Barbara Dunsheath, Ed

Lopez, Jacqueline Rodarte, Evangelina Rosales, and Student Trustee Ester

Plavdjian

NOES: None

ABSENT: Student Trustee Chloe Reyes

ABSTAINING: None

Barbara Dunsheath Board President

Barbara Dunsheat